Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 658512

Solicitation Description : Addendum #1

Proc Type : Agency Contract - Fixed Amt

Software Information Resource Corp

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2019-12-19 SR 0803 ESR12191900000003738 1
14:30:00

LVENDOR

VS0000015925

SIRC

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2000000026

Total Bid : $11,718.50 Response Date: 2019-12-19 Response Time: 14:22:29
Comments: Dear Tina,

Thank you for the opportunity to assist.
This is Reggie Castillo with SIRC. We are submitting our quote for your MDX requirement. Please
find the attached SIRC Quote for your reference.
Feel free to contact me if any questions.

We are an SBA Certified HUBZONE and Women-Owned Small Business based out of Washington

DC.

Thank you for your consideration,

Reggie Castillo

Software Information Resource Corp (SIRC)
730 24th ST NW, STE 3, Washington DC 20037
Tel: 202-536-2800 x192

Tina L Lewis

(304) 558-9398
tina.l.lewis@wv.gov

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File

FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 MDX Software Maintenance and $11,718.50
Support
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112200
MDX Software Maintenance and Support Effective 07/31/2019 to 07/31/2020

Extended Description :

Page: 2



SIRC Confidential 1/1 D19-20507

Soffware Information Resource Corp. r j i Software

Date:|[12/18/2019 \

Quote No:[D19-20507 \
Quote Expires:[[01/08/2020
Shipping Point: |FOB DEST

|
|
730 24th ST NW, STE 3, Washington DC 20037-2500 |
SIRC is a Small Business and |

SBA Certified HUBZONE I Terms: [Net 30 |
|
|

. . Shipping Method:|[ESD
Price Quotation ppng Y0 |
Pricing:[OPEN MARKET

RFQ Number:[ARFQ : DOT2000000013 |

[SIRCPOC  |[POC Email [POC TEL |Cage Code |FEIN [pUNS [URL |
[Reggie Castillo ||reggie.castillo @sirc.net  |[202-536-2800 x192 || 1PQS3 [54-1727076  [93-826-5865 |www.sirc.net |

Bill To Customer Ship To Customer

Tina L Lewis Tina L Lewis

WV-State of West Virginia WYV-State of West Virginia

WVDOT Information Services

1900 Kanawha Blvd E.

BLDG 5 RM 920

Charleston WV 25305 US

Email: tina.l.lewis@wv.gov

Tel: (304) 558-9398

1 MDX-SOFTWARE Curved & Straight Steel Bridge Design & Rating Maintenance OM 1.00 EA $11,718.50 $11,718.50
POP: 7/31/2020 — 7/31/2021

USD Total: $11,718.50

*** For better order processing, please reference D19-20507 when issuing an Order to SIRC ***

SIRC CONFIDENTTAL. SIRC is a small, SBA certified HUB Zone business and as such, as per SBA and 13 CFR 126.613, HUB Zone
companies are afforded a 10% pricing preference -- we respectfully request that this be considered in SIRC pricing. This is Confidential
Pricing.

Any option year (period) pricing is provided as budgetary only and is subject to bilateral approvals at time of exercise. All maintenance
and support services on this quote are quoted as prepaid annual maintenance unless otherwise explicitly specified.

The terms and conditions of the Manufacturer's standard commercial license and subscription agreement are made a part of this quotation
and shall govern purchaser's use of any Manufacturer product. Standard Terms and Conditions apply.

*** As per FAR252.211-7003 ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION (DEC 2013) is not provided for in this Quote.
If this is a requirement, then SIRC will need to adjust pricing to cover this additional cost. ***

The quote is generated as per the Manufacturer system of record. This quote may or may not match the exact requirement as per the
RFQ. SIRC is going to present the quote as given to us by the Manufacturer.

Please note that due to the high discount level extended on this quote, credit cards will not be accepted for this particular pricing
structure. If it is requested that payment be made with a credit card, then the above pricing is subject to change and a processing fee will
be added. Payment via Purchase Order and WAWF will incur no additional fee.

CUSTOMER is directed to incorporate (by reference) this QUOTE in any resulting task/delivery order or award. The terms of the
aforementioned contract are the only controlling terms and any terms or conditions contained in an order, award or other instrument of
buyer, which are in addition to or inconsistent with any of the terms or conditions contained in those referenced herein, shall not be
binding on SIRC or its manufacturers and shall not apply unless specifically agreed to in writing by SIRC.

SIRC takes exception to any unit price release under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 USC 552

***MDX Software is the sole provider of the Curved & Straight Steel Bridge Design & Rating package, including maintenance services
on this computer software package.

SIRC Confidential 1/1 D19-20507


mailto:reggie.castillo@sirc.net%20?subject=Estimate:=D19-20507%20-%20ARFQ%20:%20DOT2000000013
http://www.sirc.net
mailto:tina.l.lewis@wv.gov?subject=ARFQ%20:%20DOT2000000013&body=

EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE

TOTAL INSTALLATION & DELIVERY COST

LOCATION -Building 5, Room 920, Charleston, WV 25305

Item - . . Extended
Number QTY Description Unit Price Price

MDX Software Maintenance and Support as
described in 3.1. effective July 31, 2019 to July
1 1 31, 2020 $11,718.50| $11,718.50

$11,718.50

s
s




